
2022-2023 Davidson College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-16   Conf: 8-10   Home: 7-8   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Loyer, Foster 31-31 1088 35.1 152-402 .378 72-215 .335 128-139 .921 12 122 134 4.3 77 0 138 84 1 53 504 16.3
03 Mennenga, Sam 32-32 976 30.5 183-362 .506 30-82 .366 90-146 .616 63 151 214 6.7 62 1 43 53 7 14 486 15.2
05 Huffman, Grant 32-32 995 31.1 119-253 .470 16-65 .246 47-72 .653 10 104 114 3.6 70 1 114 50 2 41 301 9.4
04 Watson, Desmond 32-18 931 29.1 108-264 .409 22-81 .272 62-83 .747 20 102 122 3.8 71 1 36 45 7 22 300 9.4
42 Skogman, David 32-0 719 22.5 73-158 .462 25-68 .368 63-71 .887 50 104 154 4.8 67 1 28 30 11 10 234 7.3
23 Kochera, Connor 32-15 751 23.5 71-165 .430 36-105 .343 23-34 .676 12 73 85 2.7 29 0 32 21 0 20 201 6.3
01 Bailey, Reed 32-32 722 22.6 68-137 .496 10-29 .345 29-45 .644 41 50 91 2.8 65 0 24 39 2 8 175 5.5
20 Spadone, Achile 23-0 139 6.0 7-19 .368 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 3 15 18 0.8 26 0 2 3 0 3 18 0.8
15 Logan, Sean 30-0 134 4.5 4-12 .333 1-7 .143 8-12 .667 6 12 18 0.6 16 0 2 7 11 0 17 0.6
22 Ghedini, Riccardo 5-0 6 1.2 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
24 Katsock, Michael 3-0 4 1.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
51 Matheny, Brock 4-0 4 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
55 Sosnik, Chris 5-0 5 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
50 Thomson, Joe 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6475 202.3 785-1774 .443 216-664 .325 450-602 .748 265 789 1054 32.9 485 4 420 347 41 172 2236 69.88
Opponents 6475 202.3 807-1815 .445 217-668 .325 340-485 .701 302 799 1101 34.4 572 13 394 368 122 190 2171 67.84

Team Statistics DC OPP
SCORING 2236 2197
    Points Per Game 69.9 68.7
    Scoring Margin 1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 785-1774 817-1843
    Field Goal Pct .443 .443
3 POINT FG-ATT 216-664 221-678
    3PT FG Pct .325 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 450-602 342-488
    FT Pct .748 .701
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 10.7
REBOUNDS 1054 1109
    Rebounds Per Game 32.9 34.7
    Rebounds Margin -1.8 –
ASSISTS 420 399
    Assists Per Game 13.1 12.5
TURNOVERS 347 371
    Turnovers Per Game 10.8 11.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 172 190
    Steals Per Game 5.4 5.9
BLOCKS 41 122
    Blocks Per Game 1.3 3.8
ATTENDANCE 50,342 55,638
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-3,356 12-4,637
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-2,864

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Davidson 1023 1183 10 13 2236
Opponents 1019 1151 10 8 2197

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 GUILFORD W 87-64 2,608
11/09/22 at Wright St. W (2 OT) 102-97 3,784
11/13/22 VMI W 75-71 2,991
11/17/22 at Col. of Charleston L 66-89 5,017
11/18/22 vs South Carolina W 69-60 3,459
11/20/22 vs Old Dominion W 66-61 1,621
11/25/22 SAN FRANCISCO W 89-80 3,426
11/29/22 CHARLOTTE L (OT) 66-68 3,238
12/03/22 at Delaware L 67-69 1,859
12/07/22 WESTERN CARO. W 72-64 2,869
12/17/22 vs Purdue L 61-69 9,242
12/21/22 NORTHEASTERN L 70-73 3,589

* 12/28/22 at Fordham W 57-43 1,700
* 12/31/22 DAYTON L 55-69 3,953
* 01/04/23 LOYOLA CHICAGO W 80-57 2,630
* 01/07/23 at VCU L 72-89 7,107
* 01/11/23 RICHMOND L 57-61 3,052
* 01/14/23 at George Mason L 65-67 3,212
* 01/17/23 at Dayton L 61-68 13,407
* 01/24/23 at La Salle W 64-57 1,184
* 01/27/23 SAINT LOUIS L 70-74 4,406
* 01/31/23 VCU L 59-61 3,179
* 02/04/23 at Massachusetts W 93-78 4,546
* 02/11/23 FORDHAM L 71-73 4,091
* 02/15/23 at Saint Louis L 65-78 5,168
* 02/18/23 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 76-75 3,567
* 02/22/23 ST. BONAVENTURE W 74-61 3,153
* 02/26/23 at Duquesne W 71-67 3,111
* 03/01/23 GEORGE WASHINGTON L 70-75 3,590
* 03/04/23 at Rhode Island W 68-54 5,543

03/08/23 vs St. Bonaventure W 65-54 0
03/09/23 vs VCU L 53-71 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Davidson College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 3-6   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Mennenga, Sam 18-18 550 30.6 102-202 .505 20-53 .377 52-79 .658 29 84 113 6.3 38 1 23 32 4 6 276 15.3
00 Loyer, Foster 17-17 593 34.9 81-211 .384 35-116 .302 63-66 .955 9 55 64 3.8 42 0 61 39 0 24 260 15.3
05 Huffman, Grant 18-18 588 32.7 73-154 .474 10-39 .256 29-41 .707 7 63 70 3.9 39 0 69 31 1 21 185 10.3
04 Watson, Desmond 18-16 529 29.4 62-159 .390 15-53 .283 39-54 .722 12 62 74 4.1 44 0 18 29 4 13 178 9.9
42 Skogman, David 18-0 413 22.9 44-90 .489 16-42 .381 25-28 .893 34 63 97 5.4 44 1 16 14 3 8 129 7.2
23 Kochera, Connor 18-3 378 21.0 35-82 .427 19-52 .365 10-14 .714 7 32 39 2.2 13 0 15 8 0 7 99 5.5
01 Bailey, Reed 18-18 377 20.9 33-70 .471 5-13 .385 11-19 .579 26 29 55 3.1 38 0 13 20 1 6 82 4.6
20 Spadone, Achile 14-0 92 6.6 4-14 .286 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 2 9 11 0.8 17 0 2 2 0 3 11 0.8
15 Logan, Sean 17-0 69 4.1 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 6-8 .750 3 7 10 0.6 10 0 0 3 4 0 8 0.5
22 Ghedini, Riccardo 3-0 3 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
24 Katsock, Michael 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
51 Matheny, Brock 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
55 Sosnik, Chris 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
50 Thomson, Joe 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 435-987 .441 123-380 .324 235-309 .761 150 432 582 32.3 286 2 217 188 17 88 1228 68.22
Opponents 3600 200.0 440-982 .448 123-360 .342 204-278 .734 145 442 587 32.6 311 8 226 200 66 99 1207 67.06

Team Statistics DC OPP
SCORING 1228 1207
    Points Per Game 68.2 67.1
    Scoring Margin 1.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 435-987 440-982
    Field Goal Pct .441 .448
3 POINT FG-ATT 123-380 123-360
    3PT FG Pct .324 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 235-309 204-278
    FT Pct .761 .734
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 11.3
REBOUNDS 582 587
    Rebounds Per Game 32.3 32.6
    Rebounds Margin -0.3 –
ASSISTS 217 226
    Assists Per Game 12.1 12.6
TURNOVERS 188 200
    Turnovers Per Game 10.4 11.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 88 99
    Steals Per Game 4.9 5.5
BLOCKS 17 66
    Blocks Per Game 0.9 3.7
ATTENDANCE 31,621 44,978
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-3,513 9-4,998
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Davidson 587 641 1228
Opponents 555 652 1207

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/28/22 at  Fordham W 57-43 1700
12/31/22 DAYTON L 55-69 3953
01/04/23 LOYOLA CHICAGO W 80-57 2630
01/07/23 at  VCU L 72-89 7107
01/11/23 RICHMOND L 57-61 3052
01/14/23 at  George Mason L 65-67 3212
01/17/23 at  Dayton L 61-68 13407
01/24/23 at  La Salle W 64-57 1184
01/27/23 SAINT LOUIS L 70-74 4406
01/31/23 VCU L 59-61 3179
02/04/23 at  Massachusetts W 93-78 4546
02/11/23 FORDHAM L 71-73 4091
02/15/23 at  Saint Louis L 65-78 5168
02/18/23 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 76-75 3567
02/22/23 ST. BONAVENTURE W 74-61 3153
02/26/23 at  Duquesne W 71-67 3111
03/01/23 GEORGE WASHINGTON L 70-75 3590
03/04/23 at  Rhode Island W 68-54 5543


